30c

JF \$80.00 114

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	QUITCLAIM DEED

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Warren BOSCH	08/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEVIN C. JENKINS	
Street Address:	4203 S. Purslane Drive	
City:	Homosassa	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34448	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11439508
Patent Number:	7231200

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)830-2605

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305-830-2600

Email: ajohnson@focusonip.com

Correspondent Name: FLEIT KAIN GIBBONS GUTMAN BONGINI&BIANCO

Address Line 1: 21355 E. DIXIE HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 115

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33180

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7310-X06-008 AND CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul D. Bianco

Total Attachments: 1

source=_1130150947_001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020174 FRAME: 0791

WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND SUFFICIENCY OF WHICH ARE HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED, I, WARREN BOSCH, OF BOSCH RESEARCH, 43451 LIVERY SQUARE, ASHBURN, VA 20147, HEREBY QUITCLAIM, SELL, TRANSFER, SET OVER AND ASSIGN, UNTO NEVIN C. JENKIN, OF HOMOSASSA, FL ALL MY RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST FOR THE UNITED STATES, TERRITORIES AND POSSESSIONS, AND FOR ALL OTHER COUNTRIES OF THE WORLD, IN AND TO THE INVENTION RELATING TO PERSONAL EMERGENCY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AS SET FORTH IN UNITED STATES PATENT NO. 7,231,200 AND UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION SERIAL NO. 11/439,508 FILED MAY 23, 2006, IN AND TO SAID UNITED STATES PATENT AND APPLICATION INCLUDING ANY AND ALL DIVISIONS OR CONTINUATIONS THEREOF AND IN AND TO ANY AND ALL LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, WHICH MAY ISSUE ON ANY SUCH APPLICATION OR FOR SAID INVENTION, INCLUDING ANY AND ALL REISSUES OR EXTENSIONS THEREOF, AND ALL APPLICATIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL PROPERTY PROTECTION, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ALL APPLICATIONS FOR PATENTS, UTILITY MODELS, AND DESIGNS WHICH MAY HEREAFTER BE FILED FOR SAID INVENTION IN ANY COUNTRY OR COUNTRIES FOREIGN TO THE UNITED STATES, TOGETHER WITH THE RIGHT TO FILE SUCH APPLICATIONS AND THE RIGHT TO CLAIM FOR THE SAME THE PRIORITY RIGHTS DERIVED FROM SAID UNITED STATES APPLICATION UNDER THE PATENT LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES. THE INTERNATIONAL CONVENTION FOR THE PROTECTION OF INDUSTRIAL PROPERTY, OR ANY OTHER INTERNATIONAL AGREEMENT OR THE DOMESTIC LAWS OF THE COUNTRY IN WHICH ANY SUCH APPLICATION IS FILED, AS MAY BE APPLICABLE; AND ALL FORMS OF INDUSTRIAL PROPERTY PROTECTION, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, PATENTS, UTILITY MODELS, INVENTORS' CERTIFICATES AND DESIGNS WHICH MAY BE GRANTED FOR SAID INVENTION IN ANY COUNTRY OR COUNTRIES FOREIGN TO THE UNITED STATES AND ALL EXTENSIONS, RENEWALS AND REISSUES THEREOF, TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY NEVIN C. JENKINS, HIS SUCCESSORS, LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES AND ASSIGNS TO THE FULL END OF THE TERM OR TERMS FOR WHICH ANY AND ALL SUCH LETTERS PATENT MAY BE GRANTED AS FULLY AND ENTIRELY AS WOULD HAVE BEEN HELD AND ENJOYED BY THE UNDERSIGNED HAD THIS QUITCLAIM NOT BEEN MADE.

AND WARREN BOSCH HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS OF THE UNITED STATES, AND ANY OFFICIAL OF ANY COUNTRY OR COUNTRIES FOREIGN TO THE UNITED STATES, WHOSE DUTY IT IS TO ISSUE PATENTS OR OTHER EVIDENCE OR FORMS OF INDUSTRIAL PROPERTY PROTECTION ON APPLICATIONS AS AFORESAID, TO ISSUE THE SAME TO NEVIN C. JENKINS, HIS SUCCESSORS, LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES AND ASSIGNS, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS OF THIS INSTRUMENT.

AND WARREN BOSCH HEREBY WARRANTS, COVENANTS AND AGREES THAT HE HAS FULL RIGHT, WITHOUT ANY IMPEDIMENT BY CONTRACT OR LAW, TO QUITCLAIM HIS ENTIRE INTEREST HEREIN QUITCLAIMED AND ASSIGNED, AND THAT HE HAS NOT EXECUTED, AND WILL NOT EXECUTE, ANY AGREEMENT OR OTHER DOCUMENT OR INSTRUMENT IN CONFLICT HEREWITH.

AND WARREN BOSCH HEREBY FURTHER WARRANTS, COVENANTS AND AGREES THAT HE WILL COMMUNICATE TO NEVIN C. JENKINS, HIS SUCCESSORS, LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES AND ASSIGNS, ANY FACTS KNOWN TO HIM RESPECTING SAID INVENTION, AND TESTIFY IN ANY LEGAL PROCEEDING, SIGN ALL LAWFUL PAPERS, EXECUTE ALL DIVISIONAL, CONTINUING, REISSUE AND FOREIGN APPLICATIONS, MAKE ALL RIGHTFUL OATHS, AND GENERALLY DO EVERYTHING POSSIBLE TO AID NEVIN C. JENKINS, HIS SUCCESSORS, LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES AND ASSIGNS. TO OBTAIN, ENFORCE AND MAINTAIN PROPER PROTECTION FOR SAID INVENTION IN ALL COUNTRIES.

WARREN BOSCH HEREBY GRANTS TO THE FIRM OF **FLEIT KAIN GIBBONS GUTMAN BONGINI & BIANCO P.L.** THE POWER TO INSERT INTO THIS QUITCLAIM ANY FURTHER IDENTIFICATION, WHICH MAY BE NECESSARY OR DESIRABLE TO COMPLY WITH THE RULES OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, OR ANY REGULATORY OFFICE IN ANY COUNTRY OF THE WORLD, FOR RECORDATION OF THIS ASSIGNMENT.

1 of 1

Warren Bosch

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
Subscribed and sworn to before me, in my presence, this 16th day of August 20 07, a Notary Public in and for the County of Loudoun (Notary Public

My commission expires August 31 20 10

RECORDED: 11/30/2007

THIEN HOANG-CHAU
NOTARY PUBLIC
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
REGISTRATION # 322755
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 31, 2010

DATED

PATENT

MARY L

REEL: 020174 FRAME: 0792